DC/DC CONVERTERS     POLA Non-isolated 1
NEW Product
File Name: pth05050.pdf Rev (05): 01 Oct 2004
2 YEAR WARRANTY
All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated
Cin = 100µF, Cout = 0µF SPECIFICATIONS
TÜV
The PTH05050 is a next generation series of non-isolated DC/DC converters offering

21.6W 4.5V - 5.5V 0.8V - 3.6V 0A 6A 95% ±10mV ±12mV PTH05050
P T H 0 5 0 5 0 W A S T
Part Number System with Options
Product Family
Point of Load Alliance
Compatible
Mounting Option
H =  Horizontal Through-Hole
S = Surface-Mount
The ultra-wide output voltage trim range offers major advantages to users who
select the PTH05050.  It is no longer necessary to purchase a variety of
modules in order to cover different output voltages.  The output voltage can be
trimmed in a range of 0.8V to 3.6V.  When the PTH05050 converter leaves the
factory the output has been adjusted to the default voltage of 0.8V
Output Voltage Adjustment of the PTH05050 Series
Output Current
05 = 6A
Packaging Options
No Suffix = Trays
T = Tape and Reel(8)
Input Voltage
05 = 5V
Mechanical Package
Always 0
Pin Option
A = Through-Hole Std. Pin Length (0.140”)
A = Surface-Mount Tin/Lead Solder Ball
Output Voltage Code
W = Wide
EFFICIENCY TABLE (IO = 4A)
OUTPUT VOLTAGE EFFICIENCY
Vo = 1.0V 85%
Vo = 1.2V 87%
Vo = 1.5V 89%
Vo = 1.8V 90%
Vo = 2.0V 91%
Vo = 2.5V 93%
Vo = 3.3V 95%
PTH05050
5 V i n  s i n g l e  o u t p u t
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm
DC/DC CONVERTERS     POLA Non-isolated 3
NEW Product
File Name: pth05050.pdf Rev (05): 01 Oct 2004
E
FF
IC
IE
N
C
Y
 (%
)
OUTPUT CURRENT (A)
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
3.3V
2.5V